adjustments. Future changes to Maybrooke’s business, such as, but not limited to, the impact from underwriting decisions, changes in risk selection, or retention
rates,  could  result  in  a  material  favorable  or  unfavorable  impact  on  Argo  Group’s  future  results  of  operations  and  financial  position.  The  unaudited  pro  forma
results for year ended December 31, 2017 include favorable development from prior accident years of $11.2 million, including $6.2 million relating to one specific
claim in January 2017. In addition, the $2.5 million of nonrecurring transaction costs directly attributable to the acquisition for year ended December 31, 2017, as
disclosed above, have also been removed from the unaudited pro forma results in the table below.

   For the Years Ended December 31,
(in millions, except per share data)   2017   2016
Pro forma revenues   $ 1,787.9   $ 1,793.1
Pro forma net income   58.7   167.9
Pro forma net income per share - basic   1.96   5.57
Pro forma net income per share - diluted   1.91   5.44

F-17

3. Investments

Composition of Invested Assets

The amortized cost, gross unrealized gains, gross unrealized losses and fair value of investments as of December 31 were as follows:

December 31, 2017

(in millions)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized

Gains

Gross
Unrealized

Losses
Fair

Value
Fixed maturities

U.S. Governments   $ 419.9   $ 0.2   $ 5.0   $ 415.1
Foreign Governments   229.0   6.7   2.5   233.2
Obligations of states and political subdivisions   327.7   9.3   1.1   335.9
Corporate bonds   1,514.5   24.4   13.2   1,525.7
Commercial mortgage-backed securities   136.3   0.1   1.5   134.9
Residential mortgage-backed securities   309.3   2.8   2.7   309.4
Asset-backed securities   161.3   0.7   0.8   161.2
Collateralized loan obligations   222.6   5.9   0.5   228.0

Total fixed maturities   3,320.6   50.1   27.3   3,343.4
Equity securities   338.2   154.0   4.8   487.4
Other investments   534.1   9.6   0.1   543.6
Short-term investments   368.5   —   —   368.5
Total investments   $ 4,561.4   $ 213.7   $ 32.2   $ 4,742.9

December 31, 2016

(in millions)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized

Gains

Gross
Unrealized

Losses
Fair

Value
Fixed maturities

U.S. Governments   $ 275.1   $ 0.6   $ 4.5   $ 271.2
Foreign Governments   244.2   1.1   8.0   237.3
Obligations of states and political subdivisions   375.7   8.9   1.8   382.8
Corporate bonds   1,316.9   23.3   19.5   1,320.7
Commercial mortgage-backed securities   154.9   0.4   1.6   153.7
Residential mortgage-backed securities   174.8   3.7   1.7   176.8
Asset-backed securities   127.6   0.1   2.1   125.6
Collateralized loan obligations   269.6   3.8   9.1   264.3

Total fixed maturities   2,938.8   41.9   48.3   2,932.4
Equity securities   335.2   117.9   5.7   447.4
Other investments   527.6   7.5   0.1   535.0
Short-term investments   405.5   —   —   405.5
Total investments   $ 4,207.1   $ 167.3   $ 54.1   $ 4,320.3

Included in “Total investments” in our Consolidated Balance Sheets at December 31, 2017 and 2016 is $130.8 million and $131.9 million, respectively, of assets
managed on behalf of the trade capital providers, who are third-party participants that provide underwriting capital to Syndicate 1200.

F-18

Contractual Maturity

The amortized cost and fair values of fixed maturity investments as of December 31, 2017, by contractual maturity, were as follows:

(in millions)
Amortized

Cost
Fair

Value
Due in one year or less   $ 262.3   $ 261.9
Due after one year through five years   1,432.2   1,440.0